TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pavestone Texas Realty, Inc.		03/03/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pavestone Company, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Pavestone General	
Street Address:	700 Heritage Square 1, 4835 LBJ Fwy.	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1265735	PAVESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-5822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5990

Email: crourk@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Rourk

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107724.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Rourk	
Signature:	/Christopher J. Rourk/	
Date:	03/03/2008	

900100522 REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0659

Total Attachments: 1 source=2008PavestoneAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective the 3rd day of March, 2008, between Pavestone Texas Realty, Inc. ("Assignor") and Pavestone Company, L.P. (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee, any and all rights Assignor may have to the mark and name PAVESTONE, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,265,735, any trade names, trademarks, service marks, and the like, which incorporate "Pavestone," together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, throughout the world, including, without limitation, all rights at common law, statute, equity, registration, contract, or otherwise, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of any local, national, or foreign government, now or hereafter in effect, to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all payable but unpaid income, royalties or payments due or payable now or hereafter for authorized use of the Mark; all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark; the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignee hereby requests the official of any governmental authority, local, state, or national, foreign, or domestic, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

This is the entire agreement concerning its subject matter. No promises or representations are made concerning its subject matter which are not stated herein. This Agreement shall be construed according to its fair meaning and not for or against any party. This Agreement shall be governed, construed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with Texas law.

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

PAYESTONE TEXAS REALTY, INC.

VICE PRESIDENT-FINANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0661